

October 18, 2007

Re: Donald J. McGuire, S.J.
Case # 2005CF000080

CORRECTION OF PREVIOUS LETTER

Honorable James L. Carlson
Walworth County Judicial Center
100 W. Walworth – Room 3040
P.O. Box 1001
Elkhorn, WI 53121-1769

Dear Judge Carlson:

In my previous letter dated October 8, 2007 I had two dates listed in error and one fact. On page 2, paragraph 1, "In November, 2002..." should read: "In October/ November 2001..." and "... [REDACTED] (then 15 years old)" should read: "... [REDACTED] (then 14 years old)" On page 2, paragraph 2, "In July, 2003..." should read: "In July/August 2002..." I have enclosed a corrected copy of page 2 to be switched, if you choose.

I am sorry for any confusion this may have caused.

Yours Truly,

[REDACTED]

cc: Mr. Phillip A. Koss, District Attorney, Walworth County
Mr. Robert R. Hanak, Attorney for: Donald J. McGuire, S.J.
Fr. Edward Schmidt, S.J., Superior - Chicago Province of the Society of Jesus
His Eminence, Francis Cardinal George, Office of the Archdiocese of Chicago
Mr. [REDACTED] Attorney for: [REDACTED]
State of Wisconsin Department of Corrections
State of Illinois Department of Corrections

DOC 18